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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 375.21, Subdivi-
sion I, is amended to read:

375.21 Counties; contracts; emergencies. Subdivision
1. No contract for work or labor, or for the purchase of furniture,
fixtures, or other property, or for the construction or repair of roads,
bridges, or buildings, the estimated cost or value of which exceeds
$2,500, shall be made by a county board without first advertising for
bids or proposals in some newspaper of the county. If, for the pur-
chase of property or for work and labor, two weeks published notice
that proposals will be received, stating the time and place, shall be
given. If, for the construction or repair of roads, bridges, or buildings,
three weeks published notice shall be given. The notice shall state the
time and place of awarding the contract and contain a brief descrip-
tion of the work. Every such contract shall be awarded to the lowest
responsible bidder and duly executed in writing, and the person to
whom the same is awarded shall give a sufficient bond to the board
for its faithful performance. If no satisfactory bid is received, the
board may readvertise. Every contract made without compliance with
the provisions of this section shall be void. In case of an emergency
arising from the destruction or impassability of roads or bridges by
floods, rain or snow, or other casualty, or ef unforeseen injuries te
maehktery » er eottneeted wkfe p«Hie buildings from the breaking or
damaging of any county property, where the public interests would
suffer by delay, such contracts for purchase or repairs may be made
without advertising for bids, but in such case the action of the board
shall be recorded in its official proceedings.

Approved April 18,1969.

CHAPTER 154—H. F. No. 1087

An act relating to the slogan used on state printed matter;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sections 16.51; 16.52; and 16.53.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.51, is amended
to read:

16.51 Agriculture; slogan. On all printed matter printed,
used, and distributed by the state ef Minaoeote; sad att departments
e»d effietais thofoaf department of agriculture, there shall be printed
thereon, wherever practicable, in as conspicuous a place and as prom-
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inent a type as may be consonant with good taste, the following words
or slogan:

"DRINK MORE Mftrfe
MORE BUTTER

POR- YOUR HEALTH ANO PROSPERITY"

"FOR YOUR HEALTH AND PROSPERITY
SUPPORT MINNESOTA'S

FOOD INDUSTRY"

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.52, is amended
to read:

16.52 Printed matter. The term, "printed matter," as used
in sections 16.51 to 16.53, includes all letterheads, vouchers, meter
vehicle application Wenfe^ incomo t&s Monks, eti circulars, pam-
phlets, booklets, reports, literature, and other like printed material
used by the state e£ Minneaoto t«4 aft departments asd officials
thereof department oj agriculture.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.53, is amended
to read:

16.53 On what matter printed. It shall be within the direc-
tion of the state printer, after consultation with the appf&prtate de-
portment feeeds commissioner of agriculture, to determine upon what
printed matter it is reasonably and practicably possible to print the
slogan, and he shah1 carry out the provisions of sections 16.51 to
16.53.

Approved April 18, 1969.

CHAPTER 155—H.F. No. 1340 .

An act relating -to the retirement of the members of the legisla-
ture; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sections 3A.Q2, Subdivision
2,and3A.09.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 3A.02, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Legislature; retirement of members; payment for
past service. Any member of the legislature who is a member on
July 1, 1965 or thereafter, may, notwithstanding the provisions of
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